
 

Fall 2010 Tentative Schedule 
 

Note: this may be modified and is left to the discretion of the instructor 

 

 

Date: Sections 

Covered 

Homework 

Tue, Aug 24
th

 App. A, B App. A: 13-37 odd, 43-46, 47-55 odd, 62, 68 

App. B: 1-5 odd, 7-11, 16-20, 21-35 odd, 38-42 even 

Thu, Aug 26
th

  App. D, 1.3 App. D: 24-28 even, 29, 31, 34, 46, 48, 51, 52, 54, 65, 

69, 71, 72, 73, 76  

1.3: 4, 9, 16, 30, 32, 33, 35, 39, 41, 43, 44, 45 

Tue, Aug 31
st
 2.1, 2.2 2.1: 2, 3, 4, 8 

2.2: 1, 4, 6, 7, 9, 13, 16, 21, 25, 26, 29 

Thu, Sept 2
nd

  2.3 2.3: 1, 3, 9, 11-29 odd, 33, 34, 36, 37, 38 

Tue, Sept 7
th

  2.4 2.4: 1, 3, 7, 8, 19-31 odd, 37 

Thu, Sept 9
th

  2.5 2.5: 1, 10, 11, 15, 16, 18, 21, 23, 29, 31, 47, 49, 59, 60 

Tue, Sept 14
th

 3.1, 3.2 3.1: 5, 7, 21, 25, 26, 27, 29, 31, 33, 35 

3.2: 2, 3, 17-27 odd, 48, 53 

Thu, Sept 16
th

  3.3 3.3: 1-20, 23-42, 53-56, 57, 59, 63-65, 99 

Tue, Sept 21
st
 3.4, 3.5, 

Review for 

Exam 1 

3.4: 1-15 odd, 21-24, 39, 40, 41, 42, 45 

3.5: 1, 3, 7-45 odd, 47, 48, 52, 53, 62, 63, 64, 69, 72 

Thu, Sept 23
rd

  Exam 1 Covering App. A,B,D, 1.3, 2.1-2.5, 3.1-3.3 

Tue, Sept 28
th

 3.6, 3.7 3.6: 5-20 odd, 25, 26, 34, 35 

3.7: 7-10, 20, 27, 28 

Thu, Sept 30
th

  3.8, 3.9 3.8: 7, 8, 13-21, 24, 29 

3.9: 1-4, 11-14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 23, 25, 28 

Tue, Oct 5
th

 4.1, 4.2 4.1: 15-23 odd, 27, 28, 29-41 odd, 45-55 odd 

4.2: 1-3, 6, 11, 12, 14, 15, 18, 23-27 

Thu, Oct 7
th

 4.3 4.3: 9-13, 15, 29-39 odd 

Tue, Oct 12
th

 4.4 4.4: 9-29 odd, 33-37 odd, 43, 45, 59 

Thu, Oct 14
st
 4.5 4.5: 1-7, 9, 13, 17, 31, 35 

Thu, Oct 21
st
 4.7, Review 

for Exam 2 

4.7: 1-6, 11, 12, 14, 25, 27, 33, 36 

Tue, Oct 26
th

 Exam 2 Covering 3.4-3.9, 4.1-4.5 

Thu, Oct 28
th

 4.8, 4.9 4.8: 5-8 

4.9: 1-17 odd, 21-39 odd, 51-55 odd 

Tue, Nov 2
nd

 5.1, 5.2 5.1: 3, 11, 18, 20 

5.2: 9, 17, 18, 20, 21, 43, 44, 47, 48, 52, 53 

Thu, Nov 4
th

 5.3 5.3: 7-17 odd, 19-35 odd, 47, 49 

Tue, Nov 9
th

 5.4 5.4: 5-15 odd, 19-41 odd, 49, 50 

Thu, Nov 11
th

 5.5 5.5: 1, 2, 7-29 odd, 35-49 odd, 57, 62 

Tue, Nov 16
th

 6.1 6.1: 1, 3, 5-27 odd 



Thu, Nov 18
th

 6.2 6.2: 1-17 odd, 31-35 odd 

Tue, Nov 23
rd

 6.3, Review 

for Exam 3 

6.3: 3-7 odd, 9-13 odd, 15-25 odd 

Tue, Nov 30
th

 Exam 3 Covering 4.7-4.9, 5.1-6.2 

Thu, Dec 2
nd

 6.4, 6.5 6.4: 1-4, 10-12, 15, 16 

6.5: 1-7 odd, 9, 10, 13, 14 

Tue, Dec 7
th

 Review for 

Final Exam 

 

Thu, Dec 9
th 

Review for 

Final Exam 
 

Sat, Dec 11
th

 Final Exam 3:30-5:30 pm in LE Building 

 

 


